SCD_Wide_Strip_SpecSheet 04/19 page 1 of 3
The SCD Wide strip LED from Day-Brite/CFI, is an economical luminaire
delivering the right light required for commercial or residential applications.
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Notes:

If sulfur based chemicals, petroleum based products, cleaning solutions, or other contaminants are expected in the intended area of use, consult factory for compatibility.
1. Nominal delivered lumens at 25°C ambient.
Ordering guide
Features
• White painted metal housing for durability.
• Frosted acrylic lens for even, low glare
lighting.
• Hardware for surface mounting included.
• Easy hanging installation with holes
provided in housing.
• cULus listed to meet UL 1598 standards
for -10C to 35C ambient.
• Suitable for damp locations.
• 5 Year Limited Warranty.
SCD  Wide strip LED
2ft & 4ft
Photometry
2' Wide strip LED, 2,000 nominal delivered lumens
4' Wide strip LED, 2,800 nominal delivered lumens
Light Distribution
 Degrees Lumens % Luminaire
 0-30 467 22.1
 0-40 771 36.5
 0-60 1418 67.0
 0-90 2004 94.7
 90-180 112 5.3
 0-180 2116 100.0
Light Distribution
 Degrees Lumens % Luminaire
 0-30 604 20.7
 0-40 1002 34.4
 0-60 1862 63.9
 0-90 2685 92.1
 90-180 230 7.9
 0-180 2915 100.0
Catalog No. SCD220L840-UNV
Test No. 4788764693_1
S/MH 1.2
Lamp Type LED
Lumens 2116
LPW 105
Input Watts 20
Comparative yearly lighting energy cost per 1000
lumens – $2.29 based on 3000 hrs. and $.08 pwr
KWH.
The photometric results were obtained in the Day-
Brite laboratory which is NVLAP accredited by the
National Institute of Standards and Technology.
Photometric values based on test performed in
compliance with LM-79.
Catalog No. SCD428L840-UNV
Test No. 4788764693_1
S/MH 1.2
Lamp Type LED
Lumens 2915
LPW 119
Input Watts 24
Comparative yearly lighting energy cost per 1000
lumens – $2.00 based on 3000 hrs. and $.08 pwr
KWH.
The photometric results were obtained in the Day-
Brite laboratory which is NVLAP accredited by the
National Institute of Standards and Technology.
Photometric values based on test performed in
compliance with LM-79.
Coefficients of Utilization
EFFECTIVE FLOOR CAVITY REFLECTANCE 20 PER (pfc=0.20)
pcc 80 70 50
pw 70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30
RCR
0 118 118 118 114 114 114 108 108
1   105 100 95 102 97 92 92 88
2   95 86 78 92 83 76 79 73